

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8982/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in CMWP No. 11881/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PHAUJDAR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

DEO NARAIN @ DEO NANDAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and and exemption from filing O.T. of the additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Dr. Aparna Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to file rejoinder affidavit against the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1. she has also served respondent Nos. 2 and 3 by dasti service and states that she will file a proof of service today itself. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 may file counter affidavit before 21.11.2006. Petitioner can file rejoinder affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar