

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8982/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in CMWP No.11881/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PHAUJDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEO NARAIN @ DEO NANDAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, exemption from filing O.T. of the additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. H.G. Hasnin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Even on second call, none appears on behalf of the petitioner.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Om Prakash ]  
Assistant Registrar