

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8982/2006

PHAUJDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEO NARAIN @ DEO NANDAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv., Mr. UK Sandiyal, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
For Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shil Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Juzail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for restoration is allowed.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER